CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE. | Submission is being made to correct an error made in a previously recorded |

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

| document that erroneously affects the identified registration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Doctor's Associates Inc. | | 10/02/2009 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Doctor's Associates Inc. |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 300 South Pine Island Road |
| Internal Address: | Suite 306 |
| City: | Plantation |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33324 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2725287 | JAVA WAY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8606327200
Email: engel@mkgip.com

Correspondent Name: R. Michaud, Michaud-Kinney Group LLP

Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1151-0010 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard R. Michaud |
| Signature: | /Richard R. Michaud/ |
| | |

900149303 REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0142

| Date: | 12/07/2009 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=1151-0010 Executed Affidavit#page1.tif source=1151-0010 Executed Affidavit#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0143

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| In the Registration of |) |
|---------------------------|---|
| Wells Fargo Bank, NA |) |
| for the mark JAVA WAY |) |
| Registration No.: 2725287 |) |
| Registered: June 10, 2003 |) |

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING ERRONEOUS ASSIGNMENT INFORMATION

- I, Valerie Pochron, declare as follows:
- 1. I am legal counsel for Doctor's Associates Inc.
- 2. On August 24, 2004, the above-referenced trademark registration was assigned from Ellis Coffee Company to Royal Cup, Inc., which assignment was recorded September 1, 2004 at Reel 2927, Frame 0809 (2 pages).
- On August 10, 2005, the registration was assigned from Royal Cup, Inc. to Doctor's Associates Inc., which assignment was recorded October 7, 2005 at Reel 3172, Frame 0197 (3 pages).
- 3. On June 22, 2007, the registration was erroneously conveyed as a security interest by Ellis Coffee Company to The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., which conveyance was recorded July 2, 2007 at Reel 3572, Frame 0925 (10 pages).
- 4. On July 22, 2008, the registration was erroneously assigned in its entirety from The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. to Wells Fargo Bank, NA, which assignment was recorded August 11, 2008 at Reel 3836, Frame 0807 (4 pages).

EEL: 004109 FRAME: 0144

5. The current owner of the mark should be listed as Doctor's Associates Inc. as the security interest to The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. and subsequent assignment to Wells Fargo Bank, NA were erroneous since Ellis Coffee Company was no longer the owner of the registration at the time of conveyance.

6. The last correct assignee, Doctor's Associates Inc., has been and continues to be the owner of the registration at issue.

RECORDED: 12/07/2009

Respectfully submitted,

Valerie Pochron

Attorney, International Legal Department

Doctor's Associates Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0145